Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAE000013E
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Disconnection Switch
with type designation(s)
OTP16-125 and OTE16-90
Issued to
ABB Oy, Smart Power
VAASA, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification  Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
This Certificate is valid until 2025-12-31.
Issued at Høvik  on 2021-02-25
DNV GL local station: Finland CMC
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Marta Alonso Pontes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-022138-3
Certificate No: TAE000013E
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Plastic Enclosed Safety and Plastic Enclosed Load Break Switches, TYPE OTP _:
Rated insulation and operation voltage:        400 V
Protection class:         IP65
Family Type
designation
Type of
switch 1)
Switch
disconnector
Ie max  400V
[A]
Pe max 400V
[kW]
AC 22A AC 23A
OTP16_ OTP16B_
OTP16HB_
E OT16F_ 16 16 7,5
OTP16A_
OTP16H_
OTP 16K_
OTP16T_
S OT40_ - 16 7,5
OTP25_ OTP25B_ E OT25F_ 25 20 9
OTP25A_
OTP25T_
S OT63_ - 30 15
OTP32_ OTP32B_ E OT40F_ 32 23 11
OTP36_ OTP36A_
OTP36T_
S OT80_ - 38 18,5
OTP45_ OTP45B_ E OT63F_ 45 30 15
OTP63_ OTP63B_ E OT80F_ 63 38 18,5
OTP63A_
OTP63T_
S OT100_ - 63 30
OTP75_ OTP75A_
OTP75T_
S OT100_ - 80 37
OTP90_ OTP90A_
OTP90T_
S OT125F_ - 90 45
OTP125_ OTP125B_ E OT125F_ 125 90 45
1) Type of switch, description:
 S  Enclosed Safety Switch
 E  Enclosed Load Break Switch
Plastic Enclosed EMC-safety switches TYPE OTE _:
Protection class: IP65